
Games of Rome 2025 Solo Dance  - ESORDIENTI (F)

Ostia - 31/01/2025

Solo Dance Ladies Minis

FINAL RESULT

Pl. PointsName Nation CD    FD

 1  1ITA  32.77REVERUZZI SAMIRA

 2  2ITA  30.84DIAMANTI GRETA

 3  3ITA  28.66D'ANNIBALE VIRGINIA

 4  4SLO  28.61LUDVIK KELI

 5  5ITA  24.66TERSIGNI FRANCESCA

 6  6ITA  23.03CRISCUOLO SANDRA

 7  7SLO  20.86FORNAZARIC SPELA

 8  8ITA  20.13FILOSOFI ELENA

 9  9ITA  17.98MAGLIETTA MATILDE
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Ostia - 31/01/2025

Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

Games of Rome 2025 Solo Dance  - ESORDIENTI (F)

RESULTS DETAILS

Pl. Name Nation TES PCS DED Total

 18.10  14.67  0.0  32.77ITAREVERUZZI SAMIRA 1
 17.04  13.80  0.0  30.84ITADIAMANTI GRETA 2
 17.33  11.33  0.0  28.66ITAD'ANNIBALE VIRGINIA 3
 15.07  13.54  0.0  28.61SLOLUDVIK KELI 4
 13.33  11.33  0.0  24.66ITATERSIGNI FRANCESCA 5
 14.97  8.06  0.0  23.03ITACRISCUOLO SANDRA 6
 12.20  8.66  0.0  20.86SLOFORNAZARIC SPELA 7
 14.40  7.73 -2.0  20.13ITAFILOSOFI ELENA 8
 10.57  7.41  0.0  17.98ITAMAGLIETTA MATILDE 9

Event Manager WS COPPOLA GENNARO Specialist ITA SANSONE MAILA

Data Operator ITA FRANCIONI SAMUELA Assistant WS MERLATO WILLIAM

Controller WS ANTONELLINI SIRIO Referee WS ZERBINI SIMONA

Judge 1 WS ZERBINI SIMONA Judge 2 WS MARZOCCHI ROBERTO

Judge 3 ITA DE MARCHI FEDERICA
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Games of Rome 2025 Solo Dance  - ESORDIENTI (F)

Ostia - 31/01/2025

Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

REVERUZZI SAMIRA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.30 +1 +1 +1 3.00ClSqB  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  3.30

 0.20 +1 +1 +1 3.00ChStS  2 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.20

 0.40 +1 +1 +1 5.30Tr2  3 Dance Traveling Traveling %  5.70

 0.40 +1 +1 +1 5.50DSSq2  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.90

 18.10 16.80

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 1 ITA
 18.10  14.67  0.00  32.77

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.75  4.50  4.75  4.670.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.25  4.50  4.50  4.420.8

Performance/Execution  4.75  4.50  4.75  4.670.8

Choreography/Composition  4.75  4.25  4.75  4.580.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.67

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS COPPOLA GENNARO

 

 

Specialist ITA SANSONE MAILA

Data Operator ITA FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Assistant WS MERLATO WILLIAM

Controller WS ANTONELLINI SIRIO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS ZERBINI SIMONA
Judge 1 WS ZERBINI SIMONA
Judge 2 WS MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
Judge 3 ITA DE MARCHI FEDERICA
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Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

DIAMANTI GRETA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0 5.50Tr2  1 Dance Traveling Traveling %  5.50

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 3.00ClSqB  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.70

 0.07 0 +1 0 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.07

 0.27 +1 +1 0 5.50DSSq2  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.77

 17.04 17.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 2 ITA
 17.04  13.80  0.00  30.84

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.25  4.25  4.25  4.250.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.25  4.25  4.25  4.250.8

Performance/Execution  4.50  4.50  4.50  4.500.8

Choreography/Composition  4.25  4.25  4.25  4.250.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.80

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS COPPOLA GENNARO

 

 

Specialist ITA SANSONE MAILA

Data Operator ITA FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Assistant WS MERLATO WILLIAM

Controller WS ANTONELLINI SIRIO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS ZERBINI SIMONA
Judge 1 WS ZERBINI SIMONA
Judge 2 WS MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
Judge 3 ITA DE MARCHI FEDERICA
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Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

D'ANNIBALE VIRGINIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.27 -1 -1 0 4.00ClSq1  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  3.73

 0.00 0 0 0 5.50Tr2  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %  5.50

 0.00 0 0 0 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.00

-0.40 -1 -1 -1 5.50DSSq2  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.10

 17.33 18.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 3 ITA
 17.33  11.33  0.00  28.66

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.25  3.75  3.75  3.580.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.00  3.75  3.50  3.420.8

Performance/Execution  3.50  3.75  3.50  3.580.8

Choreography/Composition  3.50  3.75  3.50  3.580.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.33

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS COPPOLA GENNARO

 

 

Specialist ITA SANSONE MAILA

Data Operator ITA FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Assistant WS MERLATO WILLIAM

Controller WS ANTONELLINI SIRIO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS ZERBINI SIMONA
Judge 1 WS ZERBINI SIMONA
Judge 2 WS MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
Judge 3 ITA DE MARCHI FEDERICA
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Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

LUDVIK KELI

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0 4.00ClSq1  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  4.00

 0.40 +1 +1 +1 5.50DSSq2  2 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.90

 0.07 +1 0 0 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.07

-0.40 -1 -1 -2 2.50TrB  4 Dance Traveling Traveling  2.10

 15.07 15.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 4 SLO
 15.07  13.54  0.00  28.61

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.00  4.25  4.50  4.250.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.00  4.25  4.25  4.170.8

Performance/Execution  4.25  4.50  4.50  4.420.8

Choreography/Composition  4.25  4.00  4.00  4.080.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.54

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS COPPOLA GENNARO

 

 

Specialist ITA SANSONE MAILA

Data Operator ITA FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Assistant WS MERLATO WILLIAM

Controller WS ANTONELLINI SIRIO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS ZERBINI SIMONA
Judge 1 WS ZERBINI SIMONA
Judge 2 WS MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
Judge 3 ITA DE MARCHI FEDERICA
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Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

TERSIGNI FRANCESCA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.10 -1 0 0 3.00DSSqB  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  2.90

-0.20 -1 0 -1 3.00ClSqB  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.80

-0.27 0 -1 -1 5.30Tr2  3 Dance Traveling Traveling %  5.03

-0.40 -2 -2 -2 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.60

 13.33 14.30

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 5 ITA
 13.33  11.33  0.00  24.66

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.50  3.75  3.50  3.580.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.00  3.75  3.25  3.330.8

Performance/Execution  3.50  4.00  3.75  3.750.8

Choreography/Composition  3.50  3.50  3.50  3.500.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.33

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS COPPOLA GENNARO

 

 

Specialist ITA SANSONE MAILA

Data Operator ITA FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Assistant WS MERLATO WILLIAM

Controller WS ANTONELLINI SIRIO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS ZERBINI SIMONA
Judge 1 WS ZERBINI SIMONA
Judge 2 WS MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
Judge 3 ITA DE MARCHI FEDERICA
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Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

CRISCUOLO SANDRA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 3.00ClSqB  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.70

 0.00 0 0 0 5.50DSSq2  2 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.50

-0.20 -1 -1 -1 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.80

-0.53 -2 -1 -1 4.50Tr2  4 Dance Traveling Traveling  3.97

 14.97 16.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 6 ITA
 14.97  8.06  0.00  23.03

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.75  2.75  3.00  2.830.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.50  2.50  2.25  2.420.8

Performance/Execution  2.50  2.50  2.50  2.500.8

Choreography/Composition  2.50  2.25  2.25  2.330.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.06

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS COPPOLA GENNARO

 

 

Specialist ITA SANSONE MAILA

Data Operator ITA FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Assistant WS MERLATO WILLIAM

Controller WS ANTONELLINI SIRIO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS ZERBINI SIMONA
Judge 1 WS ZERBINI SIMONA
Judge 2 WS MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
Judge 3 ITA DE MARCHI FEDERICA
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Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

FORNAZARIC SPELA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.50 -2 -1 -2 3.00ClSqB  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.50

-0.20 -1 -1 -1 3.00ChStS  2 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.80

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 3.00DSSqB  3 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  2.70

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 4.50Tr1  4 Dance Traveling Traveling %  4.20

 12.20 13.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 7 SLO
 12.20  8.66  0.00  20.86

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.00  3.00  3.00  3.000.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.75  2.50  2.50  2.580.8

Performance/Execution  3.00  2.25  2.50  2.580.8

Choreography/Composition  3.00  2.50  2.50  2.670.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.66

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS COPPOLA GENNARO

 

 

Specialist ITA SANSONE MAILA

Data Operator ITA FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Assistant WS MERLATO WILLIAM

Controller WS ANTONELLINI SIRIO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS ZERBINI SIMONA
Judge 1 WS ZERBINI SIMONA
Judge 2 WS MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
Judge 3 ITA DE MARCHI FEDERICA
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Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

FILOSOFI ELENA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-1.20 -3 -3 -3 5.50DSSq2  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  4.30

-0.40 -1 -1 -2 3.00ClSqB  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.60

-0.60 -3 -3 -3 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.40

-0.40 -1 -1 -1 5.50Tr2  4 Dance Traveling Traveling %  5.10

 14.40 17.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 8 ITA
 14.40  7.73 -2.00  20.13

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.50  2.50  2.75  2.580.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  2.25  2.50  2.330.8

Performance/Execution  2.50  2.00  2.25  2.250.8

Choreography/Composition  2.50  2.25  2.75  2.500.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  7.73

Deductions -2.00
Falls: -2.0

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS COPPOLA GENNARO

 

 

Specialist ITA SANSONE MAILA

Data Operator ITA FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Assistant WS MERLATO WILLIAM

Controller WS ANTONELLINI SIRIO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS ZERBINI SIMONA
Judge 1 WS ZERBINI SIMONA
Judge 2 WS MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
Judge 3 ITA DE MARCHI FEDERICA
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Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MAGLIETTA MATILDE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.60 -2 -2 -2 3.00DSSqB  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  2.40

-0.60 -2 -2 -2 3.00ClSqB  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.40

-0.33 -2 -2 -1 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.67

-0.40 -2 -1 -1 3.50Tr1  4 Dance Traveling Traveling  3.10

 10.57 12.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 9 ITA
 10.57  7.41  0.00  17.98

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.00  2.75  2.50  2.420.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.00  2.50  2.25  2.250.8

Performance/Execution  2.25  2.50  2.50  2.420.8

Choreography/Composition  2.25  2.00  2.25  2.170.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  7.41

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS COPPOLA GENNARO

 

 

Specialist ITA SANSONE MAILA

Data Operator ITA FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Assistant WS MERLATO WILLIAM

Controller WS ANTONELLINI SIRIO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS ZERBINI SIMONA
Judge 1 WS ZERBINI SIMONA
Judge 2 WS MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
Judge 3 ITA DE MARCHI FEDERICA
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